		NIAGE OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached		ND Permit Number: 060757
This is to certify thatB & D Partners /Danahas permission toBuild New single Family		i PERMIT ISSUEL
AT <u>RUBY</u> LN Lot #13		42 B053001 ern 1 2006
provided that the person or perso of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance a this department.	91 mine and of the stances	g this permit shall comply with all of the City of Persang regulation es, and of the application on file i
Apply to Public Works for street ling and grade if nature of work requires such information.	A fication of insperion music g n and ween permition process to re this inding or art there is ed or second cosed-in the JR NOTICE TS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied:
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		- 1 1 1
Fire Dept. Health Dept.		8/30/06
Appeal Board	/	-A.
Other Department Name	ENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CA	Director - Building Inspection Services

~

- -

.

- -

Corm # 0.04

...

City of Portland, Maine - I	Building or Use	Permit Appl	ication Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 To	U			06-0757		342 B053001
0		· · · · · ·		r Address:		Phone:
RUBY LN Lot #I 3 Willow	B & D Partner الدرسا	s /Dana Dresser	12 W	12 Whispers Way		207-450-1923
lusiness Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contr	actor Address:		Phone
	Floyd Brown J	r. Const. Co. Ll	LC 1651	Mosher Road	Gorham	2072334783
.essee/Buyer's Name	'hone:		Permi	t Type:		Zone:
			Sing	gle Family		R3
'ast Use:	Proposed Use:					
Vacant Land		Home/ Build N		1. A.		
	single Family	single Family Home w/ Garage			Approved INSPEC Denied Use Gro	TION: $P_{2} = 7 - 3$ Type: 5B $P_{2} = 7003$
'roposed Project Description:						the
Build New single Family Home	W/Garage		Signat		Signatur	
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)						
Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied				Conditions Denied		
			Signa	ture:		Date:
Permit Taken By: Da	ate Applied For:				A 1	
-	ate Applieu For.			Zoning	Approval	
-)5/11/2006				Approval	
-	05/11/2006	Special Zone	or Reviews		Approval g Appeal	Historic Preservation
Idobson	05/I1/2006 s not preclude the	Special Zone	3		g Appeal	Historic Preservation
IdobsonC1. This permit application does Applicant(s) from meeting a	05/11/2006 s not preclude the pplicable State and		3	Zoniną	g Appeal	
Idobson01. This permit application does Applicant(s) from meeting a Federal Rules.2. Building permits do not inclu	05/11/2006 s not preclude the pplicable State and ude plumbing, work is not started	Shoreland	u]A	Zoning	g Appeal	Not in District or Landmar
Idobson C 1. This permit application does Applicant(s) from meeting a Federal Rules. C 2. Building permits do not incluseptic or electrical work. S 3. Building permits are void if C	05/11/2006 s not preclude the pplicable State and ude plumbing, work is not started date of issuance.	Shoreland	u]A	Zoning	g Appeal	Not in District or Landmar
IdobsonO1. This permit application does Applicant(s) from meeting a Federal Rules.2. Building permits do not incluse septic or electrical work.3. Building permits are void if within six (6) months of the False information may invalid	05/11/2006 s not preclude the pplicable State and ude plumbing, work is not started date of issuance.	Shoreland Shoreland Shoreland Subdivision	N A +-loneX	Zoning Variance Miscellar Conditior	g Appeal	Not in District or Landmar Does Not Require Review Requires Review
IdobsonO1. This permit application does Applicant(s) from meeting a Federal Rules.2. Building permits do not incluse septic or electrical work.3. Building permits are void if within six (6) months of the False information may invalid	05/11/2006 s not preclude the pplicable State and ude plumbing, work is not started date of issuance. idate a building	 ☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone p or eff ☐ Subdivision ☑ Site Plan ☑ Site Plan ☑ Site Constant ☑ Mai □ Minor 	NJA F-LoneX MMI∑	Zoning Variance Miscellar Condition Interpreta	g Appeal	 Not in District or Landmar Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied
IdobsonO1. This permit application does Applicant(s) from meeting a Federal Rules.2. Building permits do not incluse septic or electrical work.3. Building permits are void if within six (6) months of the False information may invali- permit and stop all work.	05/11/2006 s not preclude the pplicable State and ude plumbing, work is not started date of issuance. idate a building	 ☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone ○ port ☐ Subdivision ☑ Site Plan ○)) ↓ ○ ○ ○ 	NJA F-LoneX MMI∑	Zoning Zoning Zoning Condition Interpreta	g Appeal	 Not in District or Landmar Does Not Require Review Requires Review Approved Approved w/Conditions

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

10/4/04 9/29 Footings NO Insp. Foot, added to No Insp. No Survey Letter. Must have Letter and insp. forms to CK Setback Prior to pouring concrete. Ce: H. 19/16/06 Backful inspection c.K. Domprosity + Drawinge 11/15/04 Service Frsp. G.K. CLAL. 02/02/07 C-6 inspedion 1. Nerd Mmberr 2. Sign - off from Planning 3. stuck speci stel Microlani Trussel clnd

City of Portland, Maine - B	uilding or Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Te	el: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874-8716	06-0757	05/11/2006	342 B053001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	C	Owner Address:		Phone:
17 RUBY LN Lot #13	B & D Partners /Dana	Dresser	12 Whispers Way		207-450-1923
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
X /20	Floyd Brown Jr. Cons	t. Co. LLC	165 Mosher Road	Gorham	(207) 233-4783
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	1 1	ermit Type:	nan ang kanan kang daramatan ng ng kanang na na ng ng kang kang ng kang ng kang ng kang ng kang ng kang ng kang	
			Single Family		
Proposed Use:			Project Description:		
Single Family Home/ Build New s	ingle Family Home w/ Gar	age Build N	Jew single Family 1	Home w/ Garage	
Dept: Zoning Status:	Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval Da	ate: 05/25/2006
Note:					Ok to Issue:
1) This property shall be a single	family dwelling. Any chang	ge of use shall req	uire a separate per	mit application for r	eview and
approval.					
2) This permit is being approved work.	on the basis of plans submit	tted. Any deviation	ons shall require a	separate approval be	efore starting that
3) Separate permits shall be requi	red for future decks, sheds,	pools, and/or gar	ages.		
 As discussed during the review required setbacks must be estab- located by a surveyor. 	process, the property must plished. Due to the proximit	be clearly identif ty of the setbacks	ied prior to pouring of the proposed ad	g concrete and comp dition, it may be rec	pliance with the quired to be
Dept: Building Status:	Approved with Conditions	s Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	ite: 08/30/2006
Note: 1) A <u>copy of the enclosed chimner</u> Certificate of Occupancy.	N/A and	Charter	1		Ok to Issue: 🗸
2) The design load spec sheets for	any engineered beam(s) m	ust be submitted t	o this office.		
 As discussed, hardwired interco and on every level. 				l bedrooms, protecti	ng the bedrooms,
4) The basement is NOT approved	l as habitable space.				
5) There must be a 2" clearance m	aintained between the chim	ney and any com	bustible material, v	vith draft stopping p	er code at each
level6) The rear deck is ACF approved	. Ammender				
 Separate permits are required for Separate plans may need to be s 	or any electrical, plumbing,	or HVAC system part of this proces	S. SS.		
Dept: DRC Status:	Pending	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	te: 08/30/2006
Note: 6/1, waiting for revised plan 6/30, resent e-mail to D.Dro	n. esser (reminder)		, ,		Ok to Issue:
 The Development Review Coor necessary due to field condition 	dinator reserves the right to s.	require additiona	al lot grading or oth	ner drainage improv	ements as
 Two (2) City of Portland approv Occupancy. 	ved species and size trees m	ust be planted on	your street frontag	e prior to issuance of	of a Certificate of
 A sewer permit is required for y section of Public Works must be 	your project. Please contact e notified five (5) working of	Carol Merritt at 8 lays prior to sewe	874-8300, ext . 882 r connection to sch	2. The Wastewater a redule an inspector f	and Drainage for your site
) All Site work (final grading, lan	dscaping, loam and seed) m	nust be completed	prior to issuance of	of a certificate of occ	cupancy.

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716			Permit No: 06-0757	Date Applied For: 05/11/2006	CBL: 342 B053001
e ·		· · · –		03/11/2000	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		wner Address:		Phone: 207-450-1923
17 RUBY LN Lot #13 Business Name:	B & D Partners /Dana Contractor Name:		12 Whispers Way Contractor Address:		207-430-1925 Phone
		Floyd Brown Jr. Const. Co. LLC		165 Mosher Road Gorham	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	-		Permit Type:	
			Single Family		
Proposed Use:		-	Project Description:		
Single Family Home/ Build Ne	w single Family Home w/ Gar	age Build N	lew single Family	Home w/ Garage	
Dept: Zoning Stat	tus: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval D	
Note:					Ok to Issue:
1) This property shall be a sin approval.	gle family dwelling. Any chan	ge of use shall rec	uire a separate per	mut application for	review and
 This permit is being approvide work. 	red on the basis of plans submi	tted. Any deviati	ons shall require a	separate approval b	efore starting that
3) Separate permits shall be re	equired for future decks, sheds,	, pools, and/or ga	rages.		
	iew process, the property mus established. Due to the proximi				
	tus: Approved with Condition	s Reviewer :	Tammy Munson	Approval D	ate: 08/30/2006
Note:			i uning munion		Okto Issue:
1) A copy of the enclosed chir	nney disclosure must be submi	tted to this office	upon completion	of the permitted wor	
Certificate of Occupancy.					
2) The design load spec sheets	s for any engineered beam(s) n	nust be submitted	to this office.		
3) As discussed, hardwired int and on every level.	erconnected battery backup sn	noke detectors sha	all be installed in a	ll bedrooms, protect	ing the bedrooms,
4) The basement is NOT appr	oved as habitable space.				
5) There must be a 2" clearance level	e maintained between the chir	nney and any con	bustible material,	with draft stopping	per code at each
6) The rear deck is NOT approx	oved.				
7) Separate permits are require Separate plans may need to	ed for any electrical, plumbmg be submitted for approval as a				
Dept: DRC Stat	us: Pending	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval D	ate: 08/30/2006
Note: 6/1, waiting for revised 6/30, resent e-mail to [-				Okto Issue:
1) The Development Review (necessary due to field cond	Coordinator reserves the right t	to require addition	al lot grading or o	ther drainage impro	vements as
2) Two (2) City of Portland ap Occupancy.	proved species and size trees	must be planted o	n your street fronta	age prior to issuance	of a Certificate of
3) A sewer permit is required section of Public Works mu	for your project. Please contacts be notified five (5) working				_
4) All Site work (final grading	· · · · · ·	• •		-	•

Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:
B & D Partners /Dana	Dresser	12 Whispers Way	207-450-1923
Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone
Floyd Brown Jr. Const	t. Co. LLC	165 Mosher Road Gorham	(207) 233-4783
Phone:		Permit Type:	·
		Single Family	
			-
	B & D Partners /Dana Contractor Name: Floyd Brown Jr. Const	B & D Partners /Dana Dresser Contractor Name: Floyd Brown Jr. Const. Co. LLC	B & D Partners /Dana Dresser 12 Whispers Way Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Floyd Brown Jr. Const. Co. LLC 165 Mosher Road Gorham Phone: Permit Type:

Dept:	Planning	Status: Not Applicable	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Date:	08/30/2006
Note:					Ok to	Issue: 🗹

Comments:

8124106-tmm: left message - need temp galss at landing, basement stairs are over max. rise, rear deck not approved. NEDD DRC sign off PRIOR to issuing.

8/30/06-tmm: spoke w/Floyd Brown - went over issues.

5115106-ldobson: Said sent check in mail. LJD

5122106-Idobson: Left Message on voice mail letting him know that we still haven't received check. Started process. He is a regular.

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
17 RUBY LN Lot #13	B & D Partners /Dana Dr	resser 12 Whispers Way	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
	Floyd Brown Jr. Const. C	Co. LLC 165 Mosher Road	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	
		Single Family	
certificate of occupancy.	o, street, or public utilities shall t	be repaired to City of Portland s	standards prior to issuance of a
Dept: Planning Statu	s: Not Applicable	Reviewer: Jay Reynolds	Approval Date: 08/30/2006
Note:			$\mathbf{Ok} \text{ to Issue: } \mathbf{\nabla}$
Note:			
Note: Comments:			
Comments:	d temp galss at landing, basemer		
Comments: 8/24/06-tmm: left message - nee off PRIOR to issuing.			Ok to Issue: 🗹
Comments: 8/24/06-tmm: left message - nee	own - went over issues.		Ok to Issue: 🗹

	Maine - Building or Use t, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8702				30/2006	CBL: 342 B0	53001
Location of Construction 17 RUBY LN Lot #1	o wher i tunnet	rs /Dana Dresser	Owner Address: 12 Whispers Way			Phone: 207-450-1923	
Business Name:	Contractor Nam	e:	Contractor Address:			Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Floyd Brown Jr. Const. Co. LLC SSEe/Buyer's Name Phone:		165 Mosher Road Gorham 2072334 Permit Type: 2072334			20723347	783 Zone:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Single Fam				<u> </u>
Vacant Land	Single Family	Home/ Build New	Permit Fee: \$1,440	Cost of Work 5.00 \$150,000		O District: 5	
	single Family	single Family Home w/ Garage		Approved Denied	INSPECTION Use Group:		Туре:
Proposed Project Descrip Build New single Far				ACTIVITIES DISTI	Signature: RICT (P.A.) oved w/Con		Denied
			Signature:		Dai		
Permit Taken By: ldobson	Date Applied For: 05/11/2006		Zoning Approval				
1. This permit application does not preclude the		Special Zone or Reviews Z		Zoning Appeal	1	Historic Pres	ervation
	Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.			0 11			
Applicant(s) from		Shoreland	월 23일 V <u>보</u> 고	ariance		Not in Distric	t or Landmaı
Applicant(s) fron Federal Rules.	n meeting applicable State and do not include plumbing,	Shoreland	□ v 				
 Applicant(s) from Federal Rules. Building permits septic or electrica Building permits within six (6) mod 	do not include plumbing, ll work. are void if work is not started nths of the date of issuance.			ariance		Not in Distric	uire Review
 Applicant(s) from Federal Rules. Building permits septic or electrica Building permits within six (6) mod 	do not include plumbing, al work. are void if work is not started nths of the date of issuance. may invalidate a building	U Wetland		ariance liscellaneous		Not in Distric Does Not Req	uire Review
 Applicant(s) from Federal Rules. Building permits septic or electrica Building permits within six (6) mon False information 	do not include plumbing, al work. are void if work is not started nths of the date of issuance. may invalidate a building	 Wetland Flood Zone 		ariance liscellaneous onditional Use		Not in Distric Does Not Req Requires Revi	uire Review
 Applicant(s) from Federal Rules. Building permits septic or electrica Building permits within six (6) mon False information 	do not include plumbing, al work. are void if work is not started nths of the date of issuance. may invalidate a building	 Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision 	V M C Ir A	ariance Iiscellaneous onditional Use terpretation		Not in Distric Does Not Req Requires Revi Approved	uire Review ew

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 17 RUBY LN Lot #13

CBL 342 B053001

Issued to B & D Partners /Dana Dresser/Floyd Brown Jr. Const. Co. LL Date of Issue 02/07/2007

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered — changed as to use under Building Permit No. $^{06-0757}$, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

ENTIRE

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Single Family Home w/ Garage R-3 Type 5B IRC2003

Limiting Conditions:

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy untill July 1, 2007 at which time site work to be completed.

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

 $\underline{\times}$

___ Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:

Footing/Building Location Inspection:

Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical:

___ Foundation Inspection:

Prior to placing ANY backfill Prior to any insulating or drywalling

_____ Final/Certificate of Occupancy:

Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Prior to pouring concrete

Prior to pouring concrete

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final

Suspection $\times 10^{10}$ If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

XXIII & With	
Stenature of Applicant/Designee Vonna_Varfin Hamin	Date 9-1-04
Signature of Inspections Official	Date

CBL: 342 15 053

Building Permit #: 06-075

Lot#13R	
PURCHASE AND SALE	MAY 1 5 2006 AGREEMENT - LAND ONLY
-J. CBRUSRY 21, 2006	RECEIVED TOBRUARY 22, 2006 Effective Date Effective Date is defined in Paragraph 20 of this Agreement.
1. PARTIES: This Agreement is made between	2 D PARTALENS
WE THRE MAGDIES I	LC (hereinafter called "Seller") of
State of Maine, located at 1075^{H} 1, 5 1/13 Rut	AND, County of, county of, county of, county of, county of, county's, county's, county's, and described in deed(s) recorded at said County's If "part of" see Other Conditions (paragraph 22) for explanation.
3. CONSIDERATION: For such Deed and conveyance Buyer is of which (. TotAl	nal amount of DEPOSIT \$ 10,000 to Tal.
The sublice due amount is to be paid by certified or bank check,	upon delivery of the Deed.
This Purchase and Sale Agreement is subject to the following cor 6. EARNEST MONEY/ACCEPTANCE: said earnest money and act as escrow agent until closing; this offic <u>12:01</u> AM PM; and, in the event that the Agency is made a party to any it to recover reasonable attorney's fees and costs which shall be assert	$-\frac{1}{2}$
5. TITLE AND CLOSING: A deed, conveying good and mer the Maine Bar Association shall be delivered to Buyer and this execute all necessary papers on $O_{10} O_{10} O_{10}$	chantable title in accordance with the Standards of Title adopted by transaction shall be closed and Buyer shall pay the balance due and (closing date) or before, if agreed in writing by both parties. If this paragraph, then Seller shall have a reasonable time period, not to less otherwise agreed to by both Buyer and Seller, to remedy the title, s a merchantable title, Buyer may, at Buyer's option, withdraw said by agrees to make a good-faith effort to cure any title defect during
6. DEED: The property shall be conveyed by a <u><u>ARRA</u> encumbrances except covenants, conditions, easements and rest continued current use of the property.</u>	trictions of record which do not materially and adversely affect the
7. POSSESSION: Possession of premises shall be given to Buye	r immediately at closing unless otherwise agreed in writing.
8. RISK OF LOSS: Until the closing, the risk of loss or damage	to closing for the nurpose of determining that the provision
fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior y they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the	I be prorated as of the date of closing: rent, association fees, (other) kes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, he preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate urvive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as
10. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges re information from professionals regarding any specific issue or cor	ceipt of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to seek acern.
11. INSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information from Rev. 2003 Page 1 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials	m professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.

J	۲	1	1	0	n	e	:

Prmt Nbr 06-0757 tatus Hold CBL 342 B053		Contractor of the local division of the loca	RUBY LN Lot #13 Family Estimated Cost	\$150,000.00	Appl. Date 05/11/200 Issue Date Date Date Closed
omment Date	Comment left message - need NEDD DRC sign off P	emp galss at land RIOR to issuing.	ling, basement stair	Add s are over max.	Delet Save Print rise, rear deck not approved.
05/22/200	Name tmm Left Message on voic regular.	e mail letting him	Follow Up Date	aven't received o	Completed
05/15/200	Name Idobson Said sent check in n	nail. LJD	Follow Up Date		Completed
	Name Idobson		Follow Up Date		Completed

Lannie I	Do	bson	- rub	vLane	17.doc

100	1.1	122	1.2	10 au	
-	'a	n	Δ		
19 X	u	.u	\mathbf{u}		

TO:	Inspections Department
FROM:	Barbara Barhydt, Development Review Services Manager
DATE:	February 7, 2007
RE:	C. of O. for #17 Ruby Lane (Id#2006-0097)(CBL 342B053)

Roger Hutchins visited the site on February 6, 2007. After his review of the site, I have the following comments:

Site work incomplete:

- 1. Final Grading;
- 2. Loam and seed;
- 3. Landscaping; and

4. Final inspection of curbs and sidewalk will need to be done in the spring.

I anticipate this work can be completed by July 1, 2007. At this time, I recommend issuing a temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Cc: File, Development Review Services Manager Jeanie Bourke, Inspection Services Manager File: Urban Insight

O:\PLAN\DRC\rubyLane 17.doc

Form # P 01

ELECTRICAL PERMIT City of Portland, Me.



To the Chief Electrical Inspector, Portland Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, the City of Portland Electrical Ordinance, National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

1

-

Date 10	1	entere des internets en constant	
Permit #	2000	0-49	<u>954</u>
CBL#	42	RS	?

LOCATION: LOT 13 Kuby Lanc	METER MAKE & #
CMP ACCOUNT #	OWNER Dama Dresser
TENANT	_PHONE #

OUTLETS	10	Receptacles	Un	Switches	1-		AL EACH	
			10		6	Smoke Detector /06	, .20	21.20
FIXTURES	20	Incandescent	Z	Fluorescent	2	Strips Za	.20	111.
			100		2		.20	4.60
SERVICES		Overhead	X	Underground		TTL AMPS <800	15.00	1.0-1
		Overhead		Underground		>800	25.00	15.0
							20.00	
Temporary Service		Overhead		Underground		TTL AMPS	25.00	
	in the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					25.00	
METERS		(number of)			And the second s		1.00	the second second
MOTORS		(number of)	a and a state of the	ana ana amin'ny tanàna amin'ny tanàna mandritra dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kao			2.00	and a second second second
RESID/COM		Electric units					1.00	
HEATING		oil/gas units		Interior		Exterior	5.00	
APPLIANCES	1	Ranges	to a form of the edgest	Cook Tops	tion contraction	Wall Ovens	/ 2.00	1 46
		Insta-Hot		Water heaters	52	Fans	2 2.00	2.00
	1	Dryers	1	Disposals	1	Dishwasher		4.00
		Compactors		Spa		Washing Machine	2.00	6.00
		Others (denote)					2.00	2.00
MISC. (number of)		Air Cond/win					3.00	
		Air Cond/cent				Pools	10.00	
		HVAC		EMS		Thermostat	5.00	
		Signs					10.00	
	and the set	Alarms/res				Service Contraction	5.00	
		Alarms/com					15.00	
		Heavy Duty(CRKT)			1		2.00	
		Circus/Carnv	Specification (1962)		/ð	a v av.	25.00	
		Alterations		1	8.0		5.00	(99) Shink and a shipping as
		Fire Repairs			7		15.00	
		E Lights				1021	1.00	
		E Generators					20.00	
						\times		
PANELS		Service		Remote		Main	4.00	
TRANSFORMER		0-25 Kva	din gan				5.00	
		25-200 Kva					8.00	
		Over 200 Kva					10.00	
						TOTAL AMOUNT DUE		54180
		MINIMUM FEE/COI	MME	RCIAL 55.00		MINIMUM FEE 45.00		<u>~7/00</u>

CONTRACTORS NAME ILACE ELECTAL DE	MASTER LIC. # 1062-6
ADDRESS 173 Summit ST POLILAND	LIMITED LIC. #
TELEPHONE	

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

White Copy - Office • Yellow Copy - Applicant

	BING APPLICAT	ION		<u> </u>	Department of Health and Human Serv Division of Environmental Health
Town or Plantation Street Subdivision Lot # PROP Last: Applicant Name: Mailing Address of Owner/Applicant	Por Hand B Ruby 1 PERTY OWNERS NAM	n E oud dero	PORTL Date Permit Issued: // 1/3 Local Plumbing Inspector	<u>106</u> \$	MIT # 10083 TOWN COPY
I certify that the inform	ner/Applicant Statemen mation submitted is correct to the rstand that any falsification is rea to deny a Permit.	best of my	I have inspected	Caution: Inspec I the installation author the Maine Plumbing	orized above and found it to be in
Signature	e of Owner/Applicant	Date	Local Plumbin	g Inspector Signature	a Date Approv
		PERMIT	INFORMATIO	N	
This Application i 1. INEW PLUMB 2. IRELOCATED PLUMBING	ING 1. I SINGLE 2. I M	pe of Structure 1 Family dwellin Odular or Mo Le Family dwel – Specify	NG BILE HOME	1. ☐ MAST 2. ☐ OIL BU 3. ☐ MFG'E 4. ☐ PUBLI	The second secon
Hook-Up & Pipir Maximum of		Number	Column 2 Type of Fixture	Number	Column 1 Type of Fixture
those case is not regu	to public sewer in swhere the connection lated and inspected by anitary District.	Floo	ebibb / Sillcock r Drain	/	Bathtub (and Shower) Shower (Separate)
HOOK-UP: wastewater	to an existing subsurface r disposal system.		king Fountain	1 3	Sink Wash Basin
<u>PIPING RE</u> lines, drains new fixtures	<u>LOCATION:</u> of sanitary s, and piping without s.	Water	Tratment Softener, Filter, etc.		Water Closet (Toilet) Clothes Washer
	OR	Bide	Drain Drain Drain 00LE BUILDING INSPEC	1	Garbage Disposal Laundry Tub
	TRANSFER FEE [\$6.00]		r: ixtures (Subtotal) Column 2	- 12	Water Heater Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 1
5507		MIT FEE SCHEI ALCULATING F		14	Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2 Total Fixtures Fixture Fee
Page 1 of 1 HHE-211 Rev. 08/05	an ar an		OWN COPY	90	Transfer Fee Hook-Up & Relocation Fee Permit Fee (Total)

	Type of Heating System		
	Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312) Basement		
	Number of Stairways		
2	Interior - Basement stair	- Riser 713/16 - 02	er 734"-0K
\bigcirc	Exterior		
	Treads and Risers -10 Tread (Section R311.5.3) Width (Section R311.5.1) $-0/14 - 32$ $+$		
	Width (Section R311.5.1) $-OK - 3C'' +$		
	Headroom (Section R311.5.2)	notom rail of	
	Guardrails and Handrails (Section R312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3) 7 31 0.	in stairs Guard needs to	be closer to no sing
	Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and type/Interconnected	- Noted 2/2	
	Draftstopping (Section R502.12) מחש Fireblocking (Section (R602.8)		
	Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and IBC – 2003 (Section 1207)		
	Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)		

3 Rear deek-NET APPROVED

Floyd Brown- 233-4783 892-1432

	ONE AND TWO FAMILY	PLAN REVIEW	CHECKLIST
	Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4	.1)	
	Component	Submitted Plan	Findings Revisions Date
	STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	B×16 - 7 +	
Ø	Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing (Section R405 & R406)	Drainage + damp. prosting-	OK
	Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	N/A	
	Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)	1/2" Bolts-6'0C	
	Lally Column Type (Section R407)	5/4×117/8- 21 81 Jurgest spin	
	Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))		+ I
	Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	8 Thinger	
	Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	2×6 PT SILL	
	First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Tabl≤ R502.3.1(2))	9/2/455 - 16"0C	
	Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2)))u ¹ 1	
	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) andR802.4(2))	IVV55CS	

	Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table		1]
	R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8))	TW445 2×10"5		
	Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section	- MAS CONT		
	R802.3 & R802.3.1)			
	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof	5/8 Root / 1/10" Walls / 3/4" 4/001		
	(Table R503.2.1.1(1)	12 10001 1 110 1.0 alls 1 14 2001		
	Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))	Pur IRC		
	Private Garage			
	(Section R309)			
	Living Space ? (Above or beside)			
	(Above or beside)			
	Fire separation (Section R309.2) $_{-}$ $Oll - 4$ Opening Protection (Section R309.1) $ 6h$	C/20125 5/8		
	Fire separation (Section R309.2) $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{L}^{-2}$			
	Opening Protection (Section R309.1) - 6/1	INS THOUR LOOV		
	Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings			1
	(Section R310)	ML - Tabled		
	NUUL COVELING (CHAPTER 2)	1-1-1+		
		Agha/t		
V	Safety Glazing (Section R308)	Window @ landing needs to be	temp. it less them 60" about	· lanling
	Attic Access (Section R807)			
		Shows 72×30" - n/C		
	Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10)	OK		
		$\rho = \pi \rho$		
	Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2)	PerIRC		
	Energy Ennormy (111101.4.1) K-Pactors of			
	Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-	1-19 Thours walls -		
	Factor Fenestration	1 p1001 3 / Waters		
		R-19 Moors/walls - 12-38 Root U-Values - 0.35 + Jour		
		16-00 peri		
		1. 10 Wes - 0.35 + 10000	,	
		U-Value U		

MZ FLOYD BROWN

NO. 136

203







19 X 10

08/29/2006

MR FLOYD BROWN





ND.136







atus Hold CBL 342 B05	Location of Construction Permit Type 3001 District Nbr	17 RUBY LN Lot #13 Single Family 5 Estimated Cost	Appl. Date 05/1 Issue Date \$150,000.00 Date Closed	1/2006
		e na seconda e antica e antica e a seconda e a seco	and a second	n hartetet ben men sammen
omment Date	Comment			
08/24/200	Name tmm	s at landing, basement stairs a suing. Follow Up Date	are over max. rise, rear deck not approve	
elevatione constitution of a		ronon op bate	Completed	승규는 영화 이 가슴을 가지?
05/22/200			en't received check. Started process. He i	S a S a
05/22/200	Left Message on voice mail lett			S a
05/22/200	Left Message on voice mail lett regular.	ing him know that we still have	en't received check. Started process. He i	



	1 Ruby	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot	
2,000 #		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotChart#Block#Lot#	Owner:	Telephone:
312 3 53	BED PARTNERS	450.1923
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone:	ost Of Vork: \$ 150, 000
NA	CO DANA DREILAN	
		Fee: 25%
	· · ·	Cof O Fee: \$ 73/00
revious use? ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	habitution	300
	£	hoyse. 41746
	- 1	\$1,746
Contractor's name, address & telephone: FI	d BROWN CONStruction, M	1 Rotto
Contractor's name, address & telephone: \neq [4] Who should we contact when the permit is read	W. PANA W. DREssen	sortan maine
Mailing address:	Phone: 450. 1923	
Falmouth Mainte		
12 Whispeas Falmentel Mainte 04105		

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Commercial Application Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City **fully** understands the full scope of the project, the Planning **and** Development Department may request additional information prior to the **issuance** of a permit. For further information visit **us** on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, stop by the Building Inspections office, room **315** City Hall or call **874-8703**.

I hereby certify that I **an** the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to **all** applicable laws **of** this jurisdiction. In addition, if **a** permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative **shall** have the authority to enter **all** areas covered by this permit at any **permit** at any **permit** to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to **this** permit.

\			1/	()	0			
Signature of applicant:	λ	June	l		Yer	Date: March	1,	2006
	,]	•	/				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(\mathcal{I}	,						

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

General Building Permit Application



If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	17 Ruby Lave			
Location/Address of Construction: Lot A	13 Ruby Lank, Porta	ND, Aldrink		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure	Square Footage of Lot			
2,000 \$				
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Owner:	Telephone:		
Chart# Block# Lot#	BED PARFILLERS	-		
342 3 53		450.1923		
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone: Co	ost Of		
	B4D PARtwens W	ork: \$ 150, 000.		
NA	CO DANA DRESSRA	V		
	12 whispeak way F	ee: \$		
0		of O Fee: \$ 75/00		
Current Specific use:	1			
If vacant, what was the previous use?				
Proposed Specific use: Kesidential	habitations	25		
Project description: NEW construction of a single family house.				
Contractor's name, address & telephone: F [e	yd Brown Construction, Mc	Show Rosa,		
Who should we contact when the permit is read Mailing address: 12 Whispeas Wan Falmouth, Maink 04105	y: PANA W. DRESSER Phone: 450, 1923	or Han, Maine		

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Commercial Application Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

\		1(1)	-	11	r
Signature of applicant:	Munc	L. //20	Date:	Marcet 1.	2006
(17		/_	

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Applicant: S in Pactrue / Dave Dresser
Address: R.M. Low - Willow Koll Let 13
CB-L:
$$34J-B-53$$

proved # $0L = 0757$
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE
Date - rew
Zone Location - R3
Interior or corner lot-
Proposed Use/Work - new Single frankly - 3 shary 30' x30' ul 24' x 21 addredwd sorge.
Serwage Disposal - C iff
Loi Street Frontage - (0'min - 204 82'given
Front Yard - 25'min - St'schol b shar
 $31' = porth$
Rear Yard - 25'min - St'schol b shar
 $31' = porth$
Rear Yard - 25'min - St'schol b shar
 $31' = porth$
Rear Yard - 25'min - St'schol b shar
 $32' = porth$
Rear Yard - 25'min - St'schol b shar
 $32' = porth$
Rear Yard - 25'min - St'schol b shar
 $10' = 10' =$

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2006-0097

	Zoning Copy	Application I. D. Number
B & D Partners/ Dana Dresser	Marge Schmuckal	5/1112006
Applicant		Application Date
12 Whispers Way, Falmouth, ME 04105		Single Family Home
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description
Dana Dresser	↑ Ruby Ln , Portland, I	
Consultant/Agent	Address of Proposed	
Applicant Ph: (207) 450-1923 Agent Fax:	342 BO53001	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference	e: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply):	New Building 🦳 Building Addition 🗔 Change 🤇	Of Use 🔽 Residential 🗌 Office 🦳 Retail
Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution		Other (specify)
Proposed Buildina sauare Feet or # of Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:		
-	ivision	14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard	eland HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBNPB) Zonir	ng Variance	Other
Fees Paid: Site PlaSub	division Engineer Review	\$250.00 Date <u>5/15/2006</u>
Zoning Approval Status:	Reviewer	
Approved Appr	roved w/Conditions Den Attached	nied
Approval Date Approv	val Expiration Extension to	Additional Sheets
Condition Compliance	signature date	Attached
Performance Guarantee	uired' 🗌 Not Required	
* No huilding permit may be issued until a perform	mance guarantee has been submitted as indicated belo	0.14
No building permit may be issued until a perior	hance guarantee has been submitted as indicated bein	0w
Performance Guarantee Accepted		
	date amount	expiration date
Inspection Fee Paid		
	date amount	
Building Permit Issue		
	date	
Performance Guarantee Reduced		
	date remaining bal	lance signature
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	Conditions (See A	ttached)
	date	expiration date
Final Inspection		
	date signature	9
Certificate Of Occupancy		
	date	
Performance Guarantee Released		
	date signature	9
	- 3	
Defect Guarantee Submitted		
Defect Guarantee Submitted Defect Guarantee Released	submitted date amount	expiration date

			+ 13 0		DE	PT. OF BUILDII CITY OF POR	NG INSPECTION TLAND. ME
a marra		LCTA	#13 R	neight	~ ·		
						MAY 1	2006
	PU	RCHASE A	ND SALE	AGREEM	ENI - L	AND ONI	
<u></u>		1 2 1				RECE	
-1 652	hory z	2006	2	Effective Date i		ZZ. agraph 20 of this A	Zook Effective Date
			R	Effective Date I	s defined in 1 ar	agraph 20 01 tins A	
		Hed "Buyer") of					
	WE-th	REG MA	GDIRS				
		o the terms and c					
		ted in municipali $\tau \tau = 1, \tau$	AT DE RU	Ry Law			
		, Pa	ag e(s)	If "part	of" s		
-							
		-	24				
		<u>~</u>					
		,		r			
				<u>r</u>			
			$-\omega$				

 11. INSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern.

 Rev. 2003
 Page 1 of 4 - P&S-LO
 Buyer(s) Initials
 Seller(s) Initials

Phone:

Fax:

Agent makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real property. This Agreement is subject to the following contingencies, with results being satisfactory to Buyer:

	CONTINGENCY	YES	NO	DAYS FOR COMPLETION	OBTAINED BY	TO BE PAID FOR BY
1.	SURVEY Purpose:					
2.	SOILSTEST Purpose:					
3.	SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN					
4.	Purpose: LOCALPERMITS Purpose:					
5.	HAZARDOUS WASTE REPORTS					
6.	Purpose: UTILITIES Purpose:					
7.	-					
8.	SUB-DMSION APPROVAL Purpose:					
9.	DEP/LURC APPROVALS Purpose:					
10.	ZONINGVARIANCE Purpose:					
11.	MDOT DRIVEWAY/ ENTRANCE PERMIT Purpose:					
12.	DEED RESTRICTION Purpose:					
13.	TAX EXEMPT STATUS Purpose:					
14.	OTHER Purpose:	đ				

Further specifications regarding any of the above:

her specifications regarding any of the above:	1	1	1 /
Shellen must provide de	acamention to	buyer Ania) to buyers
satisfaction THAT All	hastructure	AND TOA	» construction
Satistaction THAT All	INAVAL 1		—
meate The approval of	The (ity of To	Attania.	
	/		

Unless otherwise specified above, all of the above will be obtained and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

Rev. 2003

Seller(s) Initials Produced with ZipForm™ by REFormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, (800) 383-9805

Page 2 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials

12.	FINANCING This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining an approved <u>Constrain from the</u> mortgage of	80	% of
	urchase price, at an interest rate not to exceed <u>9</u> % and amortized over a period of <u>3</u>		years.

- a. Buyer to provide Seller with letter **from** lender showing that Buyer has made application and, subject to verification of information, is qualified for the loan requested within ______ days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with such letter within said time period, Seller may terminate this Agreement **and** *the* earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- b. Buyer to provide Seller with mortgage commitment letter from lender showing that Buyer has secured the loan commitment within <u>21</u> days of the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with this mortgage commitment letter within said time period, Seller may deliver notice to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three days after delivery of such notice unless Buyer delivers the mortgage commitment letter before the end of the three-day period. If the Agreement is terminated under the provision of this sub-paragraph, the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- c. Buyer hereby authorizes, instructs and directs its lender to communicate the status of the Buyer's loan application to Seller or Seller's agent.
- d. After (a) and (b) are met, Buyer is obligated to notify Seller in writing if the lender notifies Buyer that it is unable or unwilling to proceed under the terms of the loan commitment. Any failure by Buyer to notify Seller within 48 hours of receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement.
- receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement. e. Buyer agrees to pay no more than $-\underline{o}$ points. Seller agrees to pay $\frac{5,000}{100}$, toward points and/or Buyer's closing costs.

13. AGENCY DISCLOSURE: Buyer and Seller acknowledge they have been advised of the following agency relationships:

JANA Presson	of Rh/Max By the Bay	represents buyer
Listing Agent	- Agency	-
DANE Drissen	of Repar By the Bay	represents Skllen
Selling Agent	Agency /	

If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Dual Agency Consent Agreement.

14. MEDIATION: Any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules of the American Arbitration Association. Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a **party** does not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent litigation. This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction.

15. DEFAULT In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the earnest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and **return** to Buyer of the earnest money. Agency acting **as** escrow agent **has** the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller.

16. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained herein. This Agreement completely expresses the obligations of the parties.

17. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of the Seller and the **assigns** of the Buyer.

18. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed copy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument. Original or faxed signatures are binding.

19. ADDENDA: Yes Explain: ______ No

20. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Buyer and Seller and when that fact has been communicated to Buyer and Seller or to their agents. Agent is authorized to complete Effective Date on Page 1 of this Agreement. The use of "by (date)" or "within \underline{x} days" shall refer to calendar days being counted from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement, beginning with the first day after the Effective Date and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted.

21. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller understand that the terms of this Agreement are confidential but authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the agents, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the entire closing statement to release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their agents prior to, at and after the closing.

Page 3 of 4 - P&S-LO Buyer(s) Initials

Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, (B00) 383-9805

DITIONS:

BUYER

of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged. If not fully **rstood**, contact **an** attorney. **This** is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine.

alter acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of apital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

JUXZA	
BUYER Floyd Brown	SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#

Buyer's Mailing address is	
Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver the above-described property agrees to pay Agency a commission for services as specified in the listing a	at the price and upon the terms and conditions set forth and agreement.
Signed this day	/ of
King Of John /	
SELLER HAR ANT	SS#OR TAXPAYER ID#
SELLER	SS#OR TAXPAYER ID#
Seller's Making address is	
Offer reviewed and refused on	

SELLER

SS# OR TAXPAYER ID#

SELLER

COUNTER-OFFER: Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions as detailed herein with the following changes and/or conditions:

	Buyer's signature with communic	gnature constitutes only an offer to section of such signature to Seller by (
Signed this	day of		
SELLER		SELLER	
The Buyer hereby accepts the o	counter offer set forth above.		
BUYER	DATE	BUYER	DATE
EXTENSION. The time for the	e performance of this Agreement	t is extended until	DATE
			DITL
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
BUYER	DATE	SELLER	DATE
Maine Association of All Rights Reserved	f REALTORS®/ Rev. 2003	age 4 of 4 - P&S-LO	



	NO CUTTING
HAR	THAN 6" ALL
	TRIMMING AND
TENCETALA	
	2774 VIII OPEN V
	T COMMON SE
	TIII COMMON SF
	ROSION CONTROL
M	ROSION CONTROL
S HALL	
ATHT IT	$\overline{L} = \left\{ $
	X
	Andre rod. T.S.
	20 TOUR DO
proces (ZONE R3
	ZONE R5
	Usedfor
$\leq \Box$	Care for
	1 Zoning
	GENERAL SITE PLAN
	WILLOW KNOLL SUBDIVISION
	RUBY LANE - LOT 13 PORTLAND, MAINE
	ANDKelcey FAX: (207) 774-6907
ALE: 1" = 30'	File: J:\805\805_House Grading_C100.dwg







÷





